
REG,ý UNITED STATES
0 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

August 23, 2010

Mr. D.P. Lewis
Nuclear Development Director
PSEG Power, LLC
244 Chestnut Street
Salem, NJ 08079

SUBJECT: PSEG EARLY SITE PERMIT APPLICATION ONLINE REFERENCE PORTAL

Dear Mr. Lewis:

By the letter dated May 25, 2010, as supplemented by letters dated June 22, July 6, July 7 and
July 29, 2010, PSEG Power, LLC and PSEG Nuclear, LLC submitted an application to the U.S.
Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) pursuant to Title 10 of the Code of Federal Regulations
(10 CFR) Part 52 for an Early Site Permit (ESP) for the PSEG ESP site. On August 13, 2010,
the NRC staff published a Federal Register notice of acceptance for docketing of the
application.

To improve the efficiency of the environmental and safety reviews, PSEG and NRC staff
discussed the use of an online reference portal that would allow NRC, Oak Ridge National
Laboratory (ORNL), and other commercial contractor staff limited read-only access to the basis
documents and other reference materials cited in the PSEG ESP application. The online
reference portal would allow the NRC staff to audit basis documents to determine whether the
information included in the documents supports the ESP application and necessary in
conducting the staff review of the ESP application. PSEG will be formally requested to submit
on the NRC docket those documents that are identified by the staff. Use of the online reference
portal is acceptable as long as the following conditions are met by PSEG:

* The online reference portal will be password-protected and passwords will be
assigned to staff directly involved in the ESP application review on a need-to-know
basis;

" The online reference portal will disable any printing, saving, or downloading
functions;

" The online reference portal will be sufficiently secure to prevent staff from printing,
saving, or downloading any documents; and

* Conditions of use of the online reference portal will be displayed on the log-in
screen and will require concurrence by each user of the online reference portal.

The conditions associated with the online reference portal must be maintained throughout the
duration of the PSEG ESP application review process. Please provide written confirmation that
PSEG agrees to the terms and conditions set forth in this letter.
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In the interim, should you have any questions, please contact Mr. Allen Fetter, Environmental
Project Manager for the environmental review for the PSEG ESP application at 301-415-8556 or
via e-mail to Allen. Fetter~cnrc.gov.
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Gregory cce• hief
Environmental Projects Branch 1
Division of Site and Environmental Reviews
Office of New Reactors

Docket No. 52-043

cc: See next page
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In the interim, should you have any questions, please contact Mr. Allen Fetter, Environmental
Project Manager for the environmental review for the PSEG ESP application at 301-415-8556 or
via e-mail to Allen. Fetterbnrc.,qov.

Sincerely,

Gregory Hatchett, Chief
Environmental Projects Branch 1
Division of Site and Environmental Reviews
Office of New Reactors

Docket No. 52-043

cc: See next page
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ESP - PSEG Mailing List
cc:

(Revised 07/07/2010)

Mr. Richard L. Baker
Bechtel Power Corporation
5275 Westview Drive
Frederick, MD 21703-8306

Mr. Lionel Batty
Nuclear Business Team
Graftech
12300 Snow Road
Parma, OH 44130

Ms. Michele Boyd
Legislative Director
Energy Program
Public Citizens Critical Mass Energy

and Environmental Program
215 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20003

Norm Cohen
Coord, Unplug Salem Campaign
321 Barr Ave.
Linwood, NJ 08221

Mr. P. J. Davison
Vice President
Operations Support
PSEG Nuclear, LLC
One Alloway Creek Neck Rd.
Hancock's Bridge, NJ 08038

Mr. Carey Fleming, Esquire
Senior Counsel - Nuclear Generation
Constellation Generation Group, LLC
750 East Pratt Street, 17th Floor
Baltimore, MD 21202

Mr. Ian M. Grant
Canadian Nuclear Safety Commission
280 Slater Street, Station B
P.O. Box 1046
Ottawa, Ontario
K1 P 5S9

Mr. Eugene S. Grecheck
Vice President
Nuclear Support Services
Dominion Energy, Inc.
5000 Dominion Blvd.
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Mr. Roy Hickok
NRC Technical Training Center
5700 Brainerd Road
Chattanooga, TN 37411-4017

Mr. G. S. Janosko
Regulatory Director
PSEG Power, LLC
224 Chestnut Street
Salem, NJ 08079

David Lochbaum
Union of Concerned Scientists
1825 K St. NW, Suite 800
Washington, DC 20006-1232

Manager
GT-MHR Safety & Licensing
General Atomics Company
PO Box 85608
San Diego, CA 92186-5608

Mr. Edward L. Quinn
Longenecker and Associates
Utility Operations Division
23292 Pompeii Drive
Dana Point, CA 92629

Mr. David Repka
Winston & Strawn LLP
1700 K. Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006-3817

Mr. Tom Sliva
7207 IBM Drive
Charlotte, NC 28262
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Mr. Robert E. Sweeney
IBEX ESI
4641 Montgomery Avenue
Suite 350
Bethesda, MD 20814

Mr. Gary Wright, Director
Division of Nuclear Facility Safety
Illinois Emergency Management Agency
1035 Outer Park Drive
Springfield, IL 62704
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Email
Alicia.Williamson@ nrc.gov (Alicia Williamson)
Allen.Fetter@nrc.gov (Allen Fetter)
APAGLIA@Scana.com (Al Paglia)
APH@NEI.org (Adrian Heymer)
awc@nei.org (Anne W. Cottingham)
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com (Charles Brinkman)
Carellmd@westinghouse.com (Mario D. Carelli)
chris.maslak@ge.com (Chris Maslak)
Christine.Neely@pseg.com (Christine Neely)
CumminWE@Westinghouse.com (Edward W. Cummins)
cwaltman@roe.com (C. Waltman)
david.hinds@ge.com (David Hinds)
david.lewis@pillsburylaw.com (David Lewis)
David.Lewis2@pseg.com (David Lewis)
Derlinda.Bailey@chguernsey.com (Derinda Bailey)
donald.woodlan @ luminant.com (Donald Woodlan)
draleigh@scientech.com (Denna Raleigh)
ecullington@earthlink.net (E. Cullington)
ed.burns@earthlink.net (Ed Burns)
erg-xl@cox.net (Eddie R. Grant)
Frieda. Fisher-Tyler@ state. de. us
Gary.Janosko@pseg.com (Gary Janosko)
gcesare@enercon.com (Guy Cesare)
gcesare@enercon.com (Guy Cesare)
GovePA@BV.com (Patrick Gove)
greg.gibson @ unistarnuclear.com (Greg Gibson)
gwcurtis2@tva.gov (G. W. Curtis)
gzinke@entergy.com (George Alan Zinke)
james.beard@gene.ge.com (James Beard)
James.Mallon@pseg.com (James Mallon)
jason.parker@pillsburylaw.com (Jason Parker)
jerald.head@ge.com (Jerald G. Head)
jgutierrez@morganlewis.com (Jay M. Gutierrez)
jim.riccio@wdc.greenpeace.org (James Riccio)
john.elnitsky@pgnmail.com (John Elnitsky)
JosephHegner@dom.com (Joseph Hegner)
junichi-uchiyama@mnes-us.com (Junichi Uchiyama)
KSutton @ morganlewis.com (Kathryn M. Sutton)
kwaugh@impact-net.org (Kenneth 0. Waugh)
Ichandler@ morganlewis.com (Lawrence J. Chandler)
Marc.Brooks@dhs.gov (Marc Brooks)
maria.webb@pillsburylaw.com (Maria Webb)
marilyn .kray@ exeloncorp.com
mark.beaumont@wsms.com (Mark Beaumont)
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Mark.Crisp@chguernsey.com (Mark Crisp)
matias.travieso-diaz@pillsburylaw.com (Matias Travieso-Diaz)
media@nei.org (Scott Peterson)
mgiles@entergy.com (M. Giles)
mikemoran@fpl.com (Mike Moran)
MSF@nei.org (Marvin Fertel)
murawski@newsobserver.com (John Murawski)
mwetterhahn@winston.com (M. Wetterhahn)
nirsnet@nirs.org (Michael Mariotte)
Nuclaw@mindspring.com (Robert Temple)
patriciaL.campbell @ ge.com (Patricia L. Campbell)
patrick.mulligan @dep.state.nj.us (Patrick Mulligan)
paul.baldauf @dep.state.nj.us (Paul Baldauf)
Paul@beyondnuclear.org. (Paul Gunter)
pshastings @ duke-energy.com (Peter Hastings)
rclary@scana.com (Ronald Clary)
regservices@scientech.com (Reg Service)
rjanati@state.pa.us (Rich Janti)
RJB@NEI.org (Russell Bell)
robert.kitchen@pgnmail.com (Robert H. Kitchen)
sabinski @ suddenlink.net (Steve A. Bennett)
sandra.sloan@areva.com (Sandra Sloan)
saporito3@gmail.com (Thomas Saporito)
sfrantz@morganlewis.com (Stephen P. Frantz)
stephan.moen@ge.com (Stephan Moen)
steven.hucik@ge.com (Steven Hucik)
strambgb@westinghouse.com (George Stramback)
trsmith@winston.com (Tyson Smith)
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov (Vanessa Quinn)
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com (Wanda K. Marshall)
whorin@winston.com (W. Horin)
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